 1 / 29
SWIR331 Short-Wavelength Infrared Camera Help Manual
Version 1.0
2023.09.01
All materials related to this publication are subject to change without notice and are copyrighted by ToupTek
Photonics.
Please download the latest version from touptek.com.
The SWIR331 Series SWIR Camera Help Manual

2 Camera parameters and performance
2.1 Brief list of SWIR331 camera simple parameter
Order Code Sensor type and size
Pixel
size(um)
Data Interface Camera Type FPS/Resolution Exposure Time
SWIR331KMA-CL500
0.33M / 640x512
3/4” (9.60x7.68)
Buit-in TEC
15x15 CameraLink
China produced devices 517@640x512 31.25us~1s
SWIR331KMA-CL700 China produced devices 724@640x512 23.81us ~1s
SWIR331KMB-CL500 Global procurement of key chips 517@640x512 31.25us~1s
SWIR331KMB-CL700 Global procurement of key chips 724@640x512 23.81us ~1s
2.2 SWIR331 Camera Specification
Table 1 SWIR331 camera specification
Model
Parameter
SWIR331KMA -CL500 SWIR331KMA -CL700 SWIR331KM B-CL500 SWIR331KM B-CL700
330,000 pixels 3/4 ” InGaAs CameraLink Camera
Camera
Sensor model National production
Sensor type InGaAs CMOS image sensor